



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 @ 11:00am
 PROJECT: Beach Street Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$623,708.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC		J.A. Johnson Paving Company		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Inlet Filter and Maintenance	Each	9	\$ 200.00	1,800.00	210.00	1,890.00	220.00	1,980.00	200.00	1,800.00	180.00	1,620.00	200.00	1,800.00	110.00	990.00
2	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	835	\$ 44.00	36,740.00	45.00	37,575.00	42.00	35,070.00	54.00	45,090.00	50.00	41,750.00	64.00	53,440.00	70.00	58,450.00
3	Undercut Excavation	Cu Yd	100	\$ 50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	48.00	4,800.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	Cu Yd	100	\$ 50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	54.00	5,400.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	70.00	7,000.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1375	\$ 8.00	11,000.00	5.00	6,875.00	7.90	10,862.50	6.50	8,937.50	8.00	11,000.00	10.00	13,750.00	6.60	9,075.00
6	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	700	\$ 2.80	1,960.00	1.50	1,050.00	2.23	1,561.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00	4.00	2,800.00	2.20	1,540.00
7	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	550	\$ 19.00	10,450.00	15.00	8,250.00	24.31	13,370.50	15.00	8,250.00	16.00	8,800.00	40.00	22,000.00	19.80	10,890.00
8	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	75	\$ 20.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,125.00	30.45	2,283.75	17.50	1,312.50	18.50	1,387.50	75.00	5,625.00	25.00	1,875.00
9	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sq Yd	300	\$ 35.00	10,500.00	10.00	3,000.00	5.00	1,500.00	6.40	1,920.00	6.40	1,920.00	25.00	7,500.00	20.00	6,000.00
10	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	Sq Yd	20	\$ 100.00	2,000.00	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	90.00	1,800.00	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00
11	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	10	\$ 700.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,260.00	12,600.00	1,210.00	12,100.00	1,050.00	10,500.00	1,150.00	11,500.00	825.00	8,250.00
12	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	8	\$ 3,000.00	24,000.00	1,510.00	12,080.00	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,520.00	12,160.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	1,450.00	11,600.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
13	Structures to be Removed	Each	6	\$ 500.00	3,000.00	340.00	2,040.00	355.00	2,130.00	340.00	2,040.00	190.00	1,140.00	325.00	1,950.00	55.00	330.00
14	Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	18	\$ 400.00	7,200.00	470.00	8,460.00	500.00	9,000.00	475.00	8,550.00	450.00	8,100.00	450.00	8,100.00	715.00	12,870.00
15	Restricted Depth Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$ 8,500.00	8,500.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	5,410.00	5,410.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	9,058.50	9,058.50
16	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$ 8,000.00	24,000.00	5,150.00	15,450.00	5,450.00	16,350.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	4,750.00	14,250.00	4,950.00	14,850.00	6,050.00	18,150.00
17	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$ 2,500.00	7,500.00	2,030.00	6,090.00	2,150.00	6,450.00	2,050.00	6,150.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	3,850.00	11,550.00
18	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	715.00	715.00	730.00	730.00	720.00	720.00	620.00	620.00	985.00	985.00	495.00	495.00
19	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	185	\$ 150.00	27,750.00	130.00	24,050.00	138.00	25,530.00	130.00	24,050.00	115.00	21,275.00	125.00	23,125.00	93.50	17,297.50
20	12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	8	\$ 650.00	5,200.00	575.00	4,600.00	600.00	4,800.00	580.00	4,640.00	550.00	4,400.00	550.00	4,400.00	1,320.00	10,560.00
21	Additional 12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	4	\$ 200.00	800.00	89.00	356.00	93.00	372.00	90.00	360.00	85.00	340.00	85.00	340.00	1.00	4.00
22	10" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	8	\$ 700.00	5,600.00	715.00	5,720.00	740.00	5,920.00	720.00	5,760.00	685.00	5,480.00	685.00	5,480.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
23	Additional 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	4	\$ 200.00	800.00	94.00	376.00	99.00	396.00	95.00	380.00	88.00	352.00	90.00	360.00	1.00	4.00
24	Trench Backfill	CuYd	100	\$ 35.00	3,500.00	24.00	2,400.00	25.50	2,550.00	23.00	2,300.00	12.00	1,200.00	23.00	2,300.00	1.00	100.00
25	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	1375	\$ 40.00	55,000.00	38.00	52,250.00	37.00	50,875.00	35.00	48,125.00	39.00	53,625.00	45.00	61,875.00	44.00	60,500.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	700	\$ 10.00	7,000.00	10.50	7,350.00	10.68	7,476.00	9.00	6,300.00	11.00	7,700.00	12.00	8,400.00	15.40	10,780.00
27	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	50	\$ 40.00	2,000.00	47.00	2,350.00	60.00	3,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	55.00	2,750.00
28	High-Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	250	\$ 90.00	22,500.00	103.00	25,750.00	93.28	23,320.00	87.00	21,750.00	90.00	22,500.00	90.00	22,500.00	132.00	33,000.00
29	High-Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	300	\$ 100.00	30,000.00	103.50	31,050.00	107.25	32,175.00	91.00	27,300.00	92.00	27,600.00	95.00	28,500.00	154.00	46,200.00
30	High-Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 9"	Sq Yd	75	\$ 100.00	7,500.00	105.00	7,875.00	142.50	10,687.50	115.00	8,625.00	120.00	9,000.00	125.00	9,375.00	165.00	12,375.00
31	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	40	\$ 25.00	1,000.00	26.00	1,040.00	30.52	1,220.80	21.00	840.00	21.00	840.00	11.00	440.00	11.00	440.00
32	Protective Coat and Curing PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	1000	\$ 2.00	2,000.00	0.52	520.00	3.81	3,810.00	2.00	2,000.00	0.01	10.00	2.50	2,500.00	0.01	10.00
33	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	700	\$ 1.50	1,050.00	0.01	7.00	0.01	7.00	0.01	7.00	0.01	7.00	0.01	7.00	5.00	3,500.00
34	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	900	\$ 100.00	90,000.00	100.00	90,000.00	88.00	79,200.00	97.00	87,300.00	80.00	72,000.00	108.00	97,200.00	115.00	103,500.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	300	\$ 100.00	30,000.00	140.00	42,000.00	105.00	31,500.00	109.00	32,700.00	98.00	29,400.00	125.00	37,500.00	180.00	54,000.00
36	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 3"	Ton	20	\$ 250.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	105.00	2,100.00	30.00	600.00	150.00	3,000.00	180.00	3,600.00	200.00	4,000.00
37	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	2500	\$ 12.00	30,000.00	10.00	25,000.00	9.35	23,375.00	10.00	25,000.00	10.00	25,000.00	12.75	31,875.00	9.35	23,375.00
38	Ground Stabilization Geosynthetic	Sq Yd	2500	\$ 5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	1.65	4,125.00	6.50	16,250.00	5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	10.00	25,000.00
39	HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	650	\$ 2.00	1,300.00	7.50	4,875.00	11.00	7,150.00	9.00	5,850.00	11.00	7,150.00	9.00	5,850.00	10.00	6,500.00
40	Topsoil Placement, 4"	Sq Yd	1000	\$ 8.00	8,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	9.05	9,050.00	0.01	10.00	8.00	8,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	0.01	10.00
41	Sodding	Sq Yd	1000	\$ 14.00	14,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	20.99	20,990.00	11.00	11,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	22.55	22,550.00
42	Supplemental Watering	Unit	20	\$ 20.00	400.00	0.01	0.20	110.00	2,200.00	75.00	1,500.00	1.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	82.50	1,650.00
43	Modified Urethane Pavement Marking, Line, 6"	Foot	140	\$ 5.00	700.00	18.60	2,604.00	22.00	3,080.00	30.00	4,200.00	20.00	2,800.00	20.00	2,800.00	11.80	1,652.00
44	Modified Urethane Pavement Marking, Line, 24"	Foot	40	\$ 10.00	400.00	74.25	2,970.00	41.00	1,640.00	10.00	400.00	37.00	1,480.00	37.00	1,480.00	70.60	2,824.00
45	Cleaning of 10" Diameter Sanitary Sewer	Foot	650	\$ 5.00	3,250.00	4.20	2,730.00	3.55	2,307.50	4.00	2,600.00	4.00	2,600.00	3.25	2,112.50	3.60	2,340.00
46	Cleaning of 12" Diameter Storm Sewer	Foot	650	\$ 5.00	3,250.00	4.20	2,730.00	3.55	2,307.50	4.00	2,600.00	4.00	2,600.00	3.25	2,112.50	3.60	2,340.00
47	Televising Sewers	Foot	1254	\$ 2.00	2,508.00	3.65	4,577.10	3.55	4,451.70	3.50	4,389.00	3.00	3,762.00	3.25	4,075.50	3.60	4,514.40
48	Parkway restoration at Beach Street and Harvard Street	L Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
49	Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	30,000.00	28,359.70	28,359.70	50,000.00	50,000.00	53,550.00	53,550.00	116,509.50	116,509.50	88,292.72	88,292.72	16,820.00	16,820.00
50	Soil and Environmental Testing	L Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,380.00	6,380.00
51	Remove and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	CuYd	835	\$ 30.00	25,050.00	20.00	16,700.00	50.00	41,750.00	50.00	41,750.00	40.00	33,400.00	5.00	4,175.00	70.00	58,450.00
52	Cash Contingency	L Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$623,708.00		\$575,000.00		\$615,113.75		\$622,416.00		\$643,638.00		\$690,025.22		\$737,599.40